Fairbanks Campus Academic Calendar 2013 - 2014

Visit www.uaf.edu/catalog/current/acad_calendar.html for the complete academic calendar including summer semester 2014. For
academic calendar information for UAF’s community campuses, contact the campuses directly or visit www.uaf.edu/uaf/academics/.

Fall semester 2013

Fall 2013 course list available at UAONIINE. . ... e e e e et e e eaaens Monday, March 18
Begin registration and fee payment for degree students for fall 2013 semester ....... ..ottt Monday, April 1
Begin registration and fee payment for non-degree students for fall 2013 semester.............c.coiiiiiiiiiini .. Monday, April 8
Deadline to apply for admission for fall semester (UA Scholars) ....... ..o i Wednesday, May 1
Deadline to apply for admission for fall semester (graduate students).............ouiuiiiini i ieaananns Saturday, June 1
Deadline to apply for admission for fall semester (undergraduate students) .............oiiiiiiiiiiiiininiiiannns Saturday, June 15
Residence halls 0pen, 8 a.m. . ... ... i e e e e e Sunday, Sept. 1
Orientation for NewW StUAENTS .. ... .ttt e e e et et e e e e e Sunday - Wednesday, Sept.1- 4
Labor Day (offices closed — no classes, registration or fee payment). ... ... ..ottt Monday, Sept. 2
First day of instruction; late registration begins . .. ... ... it Thursday, Sept. 5
Deadline for adding classes, late registration and fee payment; 6 p.m. in person, midnight at UAOnline ...................... Friday, Sept. 13
Deadline for 100% refund of tuition and fees. ........ ... it e Friday, Sept. 20
Deadline for student- and faculty-initiated drops (course does not appear on academicrecord) .............c.coovvnn.... Friday, Sept. 20
Freshman progress reports dUE. . . ... ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e e et e et e e e s Friday, Oct. 11
Deadline to apply for fall 2013 raduation. . .. ......uuiu ittt e e et e e Tuesday, Oct. 15
Deadline for student- and faculty-initiated withdrawals (W grade appears on academicrecord) .............ccoveiiiinen.... Friday, Nov. 1
Thanksgiving holiday (no classes, most officesclosed) .......... ..o Thursday - Sunday, Nov. 28 - Dec. 1
[T e o T T3 ¥ ot oY o VA PP Friday, Dec. 13
Final examinations . . . ... ... e e e Monday - Thursday, Dec. 16 - 19
Residence halls Close, NOON . . ... ... e e e e e e Friday, Dec. 20
Deadline for faculty to post Grades, NOON .. ... ..ottt et e e ettt e e e e e Tuesday, Dec. 24
Winter holiday (no classes, most offices closed; reopen Friday, Jan.3at8am.).................... Wednesday - Thursday, Dec. 25 - Jan. 2
Spring semester 2014

Deadline to apply for admission for spring semester (graduate students) .............oiuiiniiiiiiinii i, Tuesday, Oct. 15
Spring 2014 course list available at UAONIINE . . . ... o oo e e Monday, Oct. 28
Deadline to apply for admission for spring semester (undergraduate students).............ooviriiriiininninnennnennnn. Friday, Nov. 1
Begin registration and fee payment for degree students for spring 2014 semester ...........outiiiuinininninineenenennn.. Monday, Nov. 11
Begin registration and fee payment for non-degree students for spring 2014 semester. . ..........o.viiiiriiininnenenn... Monday, Nov. 18
WINTERMEStEr COUrSEs Degin . . . . .ot e et e e e e e e e e e ettt e Friday, Jan. 3
Deadline for WINTERmester student- and faculty-initiated withdrawals (W grade appears on academic transcript)........... Friday, Jan. 10
Residence halls open, 8 a.m. .. ... . i e e Tuesday, Jan. 14
Orientation for NEW STUAENTS ... ... .ttt ettt et e ettt et e e e et e e e ettt et e e e e Wednesday, Jan. 15
First day of instruction; late registration begins . ... ... i e Thursday, Jan. 16
Alaska Civil Rights Day (no classes, most offices closed) . ........ ...t e Monday, Jan. 20
Deadline for adding classes, late registration and fee payment; 6 p.m. in person, midnight at UAOnline ....................... Friday, Jan. 24
Deadline for 100 percent refund of tuition and fees. .. ... ... e e e e s Friday, Jan. 31
Deadline for student- and faculty-initiated drops (course does not appear on academicrecord) .............ccovveveeninenn.. Friday, Jan. 31
Freshman progress reports dUE. . . . ... ...ttt e ettt ettt e e e e e e e e s Friday Feb. 14
Deadline for UA Foundation and privately funded scholarship applications............. ... .. i i Saturday, Feb. 15
Deadline to apply for spring 2014 graduation. . ... .....o.tn ittt e et e e e e e e Saturday, Feb. 15
Deadline for student- and faculty-initiated withdrawals (W grade appears on academic transcript) ..............c.coevunn.. Friday, March 14
Spring break (N0 Classes) .. ...t Monday - Friday, March 17 - 21
University holiday (most offices closed for springbreak) .. ... ..o e Friday, March 21
SPHINGFESt (NO ClASSES) . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e Friday, April 25
Last day Of INSTIUCTION. . . ..o .ottt et ettt e et e et et e e e et e e et e e Monday, May 5
Final @Xaminations . . ... ..ottt e e e e e e Tuesday - Friday, May 6 - 9
(0o 44 0 =T o Vol =T 33 1= o1 P Sunday, May 11
Residence halls Close, NOON . .. ... . i it e e e e e e et e e e e Monday, May 12
Deadline for faculty to post Srades, NOON .. .. ...ttt et e e ettt e e Wednesday, May 14

UA is an AA/EO employer and educational institution
and prohibits illegal discrimination against any individual:
www.alaska.edu/titlelXcompliance/nondiscrimination.



This catalog is a complete guide to studying at the University of Alaska Fairbanks.

ACCREDITATION

UAF is accredited by the Northwest Commission on Colleges
and Universities. Additionally it has the following specialized
accreditations, certifications and standards:

o ABET — Engineering Accreditation Commission
o ABET — Computing Accreditation Commission

+ Accrediting Council on Education in Journalism and
Mass Communication

o Alaska Police Standards

« American Association of Museums

o American Bar Association

« American Chemical Society

o American Psychological Association

 Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business

o Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health Education
Programs: Medical Assistant and Paramedic Program

o Commission on Dental Accreditation

Students walk along Yukon Drive on the first day
of classes of the spring 2013 semester.

@ Printed on recycled paper containing at least 10 percent post-consumer waste.

o Council on Social Work Education

o Federal Aviation Administration

« National Association of Schools of Music

o National Automotive Technicians Education Foundation

o National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education
and Alaska State Board of Education

o Society of American Foresters

Programs approved after this catalog was published are online
at www.uaf.edu/catalog/current/addendum.html. Students
enrolling for the first time should also refer to the registration
guide, which is available in print at the Fairbanks campus

and online at www.uaf.edu/register/. Search for courses
available for registration at www.uaf.edu/coursefinder/. For
a schedule of classes at any of UAF’s community campuses,
contact the campus directly. Addresses and phone numbers of
campuses and UAF offices are listed on the inside back cover.

UAF photos by Todd Paris, unless otherwise noted.

UA is an AA/EO employer and educational institution
and prohibits illegal discrimination against any individual:
www.alaska.edu/titlelXcompliance/nondiscrimination.
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